The Director may obtain a card that has an annual fee if the 
totality of the terms applicable to that particular credit card makes it the best choice for the 
library. The line of credit extended to the library by means of the credit card shall not exceed 
three thousand, five hundred dollars ($3,500.00).  

The Director is the designated custodian of the credit card. The Director must ensure that the 
card is used in conformance with the library’s Resolution for Library Credit Card, the Indiana 
State Board of Accounts Accounting and Uniform Compliance Guidelines Manual for Libraries,